AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | L Contract ID Code Page 1 Of4

Fi rm Fi xed-Price

2. Amendment/M odification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Pur chase Req No. 5. Project No. (If applicable)
02 2001JUN22 SEE SCHEDULE
6. Issued By Code | W2H09 | 7. Administered By (If other than Item 6) Code S2101A
TACOM ROCK | SLAND DCM BALTI MORE
AVBTA- LC- CTT 217 EAST REDWOOD ST SUI TE 1800
DONNA WEBB (309) 782- 6369 BALTI MORE MD 21202-5299
ROCK | SLAND IL 61299-7630
EMAI L: WEBBD@R A. ARMY. M L
SCD C PAS NONE ADP PT HQ338
8. Name And Address Of Contractor (No., Street, City, County, State and Zip Code) I:' 9A. Amendment Of Solicitation No.
DANAHER TOOL GROUP
EASCO HAND TOOLS | NC 9B. Dated (See Item 11)
11011 MOCORM CK DRIVE SUI TE 150
HUNT VALLEY MD 21031-0000 10A. Modification Of Contract/Order No.
DAAE20- 01- D- 0047/ 0001
TYPE BUSI NESS: Large Business Performng in US. 10B. Dated (See Item 13)
Code 08292 | Facility Code 2001MAR09

11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

I:' The above number ed solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

I:' is extended, I:' isnot extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of thisamendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or asamended by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendments: (b) By acknowledging receipt of thisamendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR
ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERSPRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE
SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of thisamendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such
change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makesreference to the solicitation and thisamendment, and isreceived prior to the
opening hour and date specified.

12. Accountlng And Appropriation Data (If required)
ACRN: NET | NCREASE: $42, 392.72

13. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS
KIND MDD CODE: C It Modifies The Contract/Order No. As Described In Item 14.

A. ThisChange Order is|ssued Pursuant To: The Changes Set Forth In Item 14 AreMadeIn
The Contract/Order No. In Item 10A.

B. The Above Numbered Contract/Order |s Modified To Reflect The Administrative Changes (such as changesin paying office, appropriation data, etc.)
Set Forth In Item 14, Pursuant To The Authority of FAR 43.103(b).

C. This Supplemental Agreement IsEntered Into Pursuant To Authority Of:  43. 103(a)

HENN.

D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor I:' isnot, isrequired to sign thisdocument and return copiesto the I ssuing Office.

14. Description Of Amendment/M odification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

SEE SECOND PAGE FOR DESCRI PTI ON

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as her etofor e changed, remains unchanged and in full force
and effect.

15A. Name And Title Of Signer (Typeor print) 16A. Name And Title Of Contracting Officer (Typeor print)
HOMRD LEW S
LEW SH@RI A. ARMY. M L (309) 782- 3506
15B. Contractor/Offeror 15C. Date Signed 16B. United States Of America 16C. Date Signed
By / S| GNED/
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105-02 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUSEDITIONSUNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page 2 of 4

CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN DAAE20- 01- D- 0047/ 0001 MOD/AMD 02

Name of Offeror or Contractor: DANAHER TOOL GROUP

SECTI ON A - SUPPLEMENTAL | NFORVATI ON
1. The purpose of this nodification is to reinburse Danaher Tool G oup for the cost of pursuing General Accounting O fice (GAO) protest
file nunber B-286989.

2. The clainmed cost of $42,392.72 constitutes full and final settlenment for all cost of pursuing the above listed protest.
3. Danaher Tool Goup is hereby authorized to invoice for the total settlenment amount of $42,392.72 i medi ately upon execution of this

nodi fication to delivery order 0001 by the Contracting Officer. Signature of this nodification to delivery order 0001 by the Contracting
O ficer inplies acceptance, and no further authorization for payment (i.e. DD Form 250) is required for paynent.

*** END OF NARRATIVE A 003 ***



Refer ence No. of Document Being Continued Page 3 of 4
CONTINUATION SHEET 1IN/ |\ DAAE20- 01 D 00471 0001 M ODIAMD 02
Name of Offeror or Contractor: DANAHER TOOL GROUP
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVI CES AND PRI CES/ COSTS
0003AA SERVI CES LI NE | TEM $ 42,392.72

NOUN: GENERAL MECHANIC S TOOL KIT
SECURI TY CLASS: Uncl assified

PRON: ML11TES55ML PRON AMD: 01
AVMS CD: 070011

ACRN:  AA

I nspection _and Accept ance
| NSPECTI ON:  Dest i nati on

ACCEPTANCE: Desti nation

Deliveries or Perfornmance

DLVR SCH PERF COWVPL
REL_CD QUANTI TY DATE
001 0 30- JUN- 2001

$ 42,392.72

 T&e,99f. [




Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page 4 of 4

CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN DAAE20- 01- D- 0047/ 0001 MOD/AMD 02

Name of Offeror or Contractor: DANAHER TOOL GROUP

SECTI ON G - CONTRACT ADM NI STRATI ON DATA

LI NE PRON OBLG STAT/ | NCREASE/ DECREASE CUMULATI VE
| TEM AMS CD ACRN JOB ORD NO PRI OR AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
0003AA ML11TE55ML AA 2 $ 0.00 $ 42,392.72 $ 42,392.72
070011
NET CHANGE $ 42,392.72
SERVI CE NET CHANGE ACCOUNTI NG | NCREASE/ DECREASE
NAMVE BY ACRN ACCOUNTI NG CLASSI FI CATI ON STATI ON AMOUNT
Ar ny AA 97 X4930AC6G 6D 26FB S11116 W52H09 $ 42,392.72
NET CHANGE $ 42,392.72
PRI OR AMOUNT | NCREASE/ DECREASE CUMULATI VE
OF AWARD AMOUNT OBLI G AMI

NET CHANGE FOR AWARD: $ 1, 965, 500. 00 $ 42,392.72 $ 2,007, 892.72



	SECTION A
	SECTION B
	SECTION G

